Since 1847 April, 2024



nashvillechamber.com 500 11th Avenue North, Suite 200 Nashville, TN 37203

- Chamber Purpose
 Chamber Logo
 Digital Decals
 Social Media Post
 Social Media Conv
- **5** Social Media Copy Examples



1 Chamber Purpose

2 Cł

Chamber Logo

3 Digital

Decals

<mark>4</mark> Social Media Graphics

5 Social Media Copy Examples



UR PURPOSE:

To create **economic prosperity** by facilitating **community leadership**.

As a regional member organization representing the business community in Nashville and Middle Tennessee, we provide a home for collaboration, growth, innovation, and civic engagement.

Chamber Logo

Click the image below to download a transparent PNG of the Nashville Area Chamber logo and icon. If you need a different file format, please contact marcomm@nashvillechamber.com.



NASHVILLE AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE











Chamber Purpose

Chamber Logo

Digital Decals

Social Media Graphics

Social Media Copy Examples

Chamber Purpose

Chamber Logo

Digital Decals

Social Media Graphics

Social Media Copy Examples

Digital Decals

Share your support for the Nashville region through your Chamber membership by adding a Chamber Member digital decal to your website or email signature. Click the image below to download a transparent PNG and don't forget to backlink to our website <u>here</u>.

PROUD PROUD MEMBER SFULLE AREA CHAMB



Social Media Graphics

Celebrate your Chamber membership or anniversary with your network. Click on the social media graphics below to download. Caption and hashtag suggestions are available on the following page (page 5).



Chamber Purpose

Logo

Chamber

Digital Decals

Social Media Graphics

Social Media Copy Examples

Chamber Purpose

Chamber Logo

Digital Decals

Social Media Graphics

Social Media Copy Examples

Social Media Copy Examples

"As a member of @nashchamber, we're honored to contribute to the Nashville region's thriving business ecosystem. From networking opportunities to advocacy efforts, we're proud to play our part in shaping a brighter future for Music City & Middle Tennessee. #ProudMember #NashvilleRegion"

"From networking events to educational resources, @nashchamber provides invaluable support for businesses like ours. Proud to be part of this vibrant community and contribute to the Nashville region's continued success! #NashvilleChamber #ChamberMember"

"Proud to renew our membership with anashchamber, supporting the Nashville region's economic prosperity since [Year Joined]. As members, we've witnessed the Chamber's impact firsthand, created valuable connections, and are excited to continue this journey together for years to come. #NashvilleRegion #ProudMember"

"Proud to stand alongside Nashville's thriving business community as a member of the @nashchamber! Together, we're creating economic prosperity by facilitating community leadership in the Middle Tennessee region. #NashvilleChamber #NashvilleRegion"

We're thrilled to announce that [Company Name] is a proud new member of the @nashchamber! Excited to dive into all the opportunities and connections this vibrant business community has to offer. #ProudMember #ChamberMember"

> **Chamber Hashtags** #NashvilleChamber #ChamberMember #ProudMember #NashvilleRegion

